FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2002

January 22, 2002

Mr. Speaker:

Your **GOVERNMENT AND URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 6

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, line 18, strike "5,291.3" and "3,256.8" and insert in lieu thereof "5,271.3" and "3,276.8" under the respective columns.
- 2. On page 3, line 22, strike "1,176.6" and "896.1" and insert in lieu thereof "1,219.6" and "853.1" under the respective columns.
- 3. On page 5, line 5, strike "198.6" and insert in lieu thereof "251.1" and strike "52.5".
- 4. On page 5, line 7, strike "155.8" and insert in lieu thereof "196.8" and strike "41.0".
- 5. On page 5, line 8, strike "376.4" and insert in lieu thereof "475.9" and strike "99.5".
- 6. On page 6, line 5, strike "3,023.0" and insert in lieu thereof "3,093.6" and strike "619.7".
- 7. On page 6, line 6, strike "465.1" and "98.8" insert in lieu thereof "523.9" and "40.0" under the respective columns.
- 8. On page 6, line 7, strike "1,727.0" and insert in lieu thereof "2,081.3" and strike "354.3".
- 9. On page 6, line 9, strike "62.00" and insert in lieu thereof "63.00".
- 10. Revise all totals and subtotals to correspond with these amendments.

and thence referred to the **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.**

FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2002

HGUAC/HB6 Page 2

			Respectfully submitted,	
			Mini Stewart,	, Chair
Adopted _	(Chi ef		Not Adopted	(Chi ef Cl erk)
		Date _		
Yes: Excused:	4	was 4 For 0	Agai nst	
		Marquardt		

 $\verb|\Mcl aren\billtext\Amend_02\H0006GU1.wpd|$